
 

 
REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
No.12                 25th February, 2004                 Nauru 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
G.N.No. 52/2004 
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 
SECTION 10 

CREATION OF POSITION 
 
Pursuant to the powers in that behalf vested in me, under Section 10, subsection clause (a) 
of the Public Service Act 1998, I, RENE HARRIS, M.P., PRESIDENT and Minister 
responsible for the Public Service DO HEREBY, with immediate effect, temporary create 
the following new position or until such time:- 
 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 
 
DESIGNATION OF OFFICE  NUMBER OF POSITION  SALARY SCALE  
 
Project Manager           1   $ 14,077 - $15,346 pa 
          (AP4/5) 
 
Dated this 23rd day of the month of February, 2004 
 

RENE HARRIS 
PRESIDENT AND MINISTER 

RESPONSIBLE FOR PUBLIC SERVICE 
_________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No. 53/2004 
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT – 1998 
SECTION 37, SUBSECTION 4 

 
PUBLIC HOLIDAY 

 
PURSUANT TO the powers in that behalf vested in me under section 37, subsection (4) of 
the Public Service Act 1998, I, RENE HARRIS, M.P., PRESIDENT of the Republic of 
Nauru DO HEREBY declare MONDAY 8th MARCH, 2004 to be a SPECIAL HOLIDAY 
to be observed by Women in the Workforce in commemoration of INTERNATIONAL 
WOMEN’S DAY. 
 
Dated this 20th February, 2004 
 

RENE HARRIS 
PRESIDENT 

_________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No. 54/2004 
 

SUCCESSION, PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION ACT 1976 
NOTICE UNDER SECTION 55 OF THE ACT 

DECEASED ESTATES 
 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF EVID CALEB 
 
The Curator has already determined and agreed that the estate should be divided in the 
following manner:- 
 
DECEASED   SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 
 
Evid Caleb   All monies due (if any) Trevor Bernicke    1/3 
   Superannuation and residue. Verna-Dawn Caleb    1/3 
       Abi Caleb     1/3 
 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF FERRIS RODIBEN 
 
The Curator has already determined and agreed that the estate should be divided in the 
following manner:- 
 
DECEASED   SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 
 
Ferris Rodiben  All monies due (if any) Majesta Rodiben    1/2 
   Superannuation and residue. Aduba Rodiben    1/2 
       (Majesta T/ee) 
 
Creditors and others having claims against the above determinations may send into the Curator of 
Intestate Estate within thirty days (30) of this Gazette Notice, after which date the said Curator shall 
distribute the assets of the deceased or any part thereof, amongst the beneficiaries having regard 
only to the claims of which has then received notice. 
 

LIONEL AINGIMEA 
DEPUTY CURATOR OF INTESTATE ESTATE 
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ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 
 
NAME OF PARTIES: Majo-Johnny Belasco Dudud. Gobure of Uaboe District and  
    Danella Tom also from Uaboe District. 
 
DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 11th February, 2004. 
 

DEROG GIOURA 
MINISTER IN CHARGE 

_________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No. 56/2004 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late CECILIA KARL of Nibok 
District 

ESTATE 
                  
The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late CECILIA KARL has been 
determination by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands 
Committee to be the owner of the following lands;- 
 

DISTRICT  PORTION 
No. 

TYPE OF 
LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF  
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anibare 53 c.l Agabwe 20/82 1/180    (LTO)   

Ewa  164 c.l Mwamweija 20/82 1/180     (LTO) 
Ewa 165 c.l Arubo 20/82 1/180     (LTO) 

Anibare 88 c.l Bwetamwit 20/82 1/540     (LTO) 
Anibare 89 c.l Bwetamwit 20/82 1/540 
Anibare 208 p.l Anurung 77/90 1/6  
Anibare 296 c.l Eatdedogi 77/90 1/6 
Buada 157 p.l Atebobo 20/82 1/2100    (LTO) 
Buada 177 p.l Boromama 20/82 1/2100    (LTO) 
Denigomodu 109 c.l Ariyeyen 20/82 1/2100    (LTO) 
Denigomodu 284 c.l Ariyeyen 20/82 1/2100    (LTO) 
Denigomodu  145 c.l Anpudu 66/84 1/2100    (LTO) 

Denigomodu 64 p.l Atebobo 66/84 1/2100    (LTO) 
Buada 189 p.l Anabato 20/82 1/4725    (LTO) 

Buada 262 c.l Ijaranapo 20/82 4/11025  (LTO) 
Buada 263 c.l Aiga 20/82 4/11025  (LTO) 
Buada 269 c.l Bitiati 20/82 4/11025  (LTO) 

Buada 283 c.l Ijanmara 20/82 4/11025  (LTO) 
Denigomodu 264 c.l Atore,Eatquanni 66/84 4/11025  (LTO) 
Denigomodu 4 p.l Denigomodu 20/82 4/2205    (LTO) 
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Denigomodu 231 p.l Anuero 20/82 4/2205    (LTO) 
Nibok 33 p.l Barabaran 20/82 4/2205    (LTO) 
Nibok 48 p.l - 20/82 4/2205    (LTO) 
Nibok 130 c.l Miage 20/82 4/2205    (LTO) 

Nibok 200 c.l Anijo 20/82 4/2205    (LTO) 
Nibok   203 c.l Ijakarikik 20/82 4/2205    (LTO) 
Nibok 208 c.l Atobaijoeo 20/82 4/2205    (LTO) 
Denigomodu 37 c.l Atoeaeow 20/82 2/3675    (LTO) 
Denigomodu 74 p.l Kabara 20/82 1/630      (LTO) 
Ewa 70 p.l Ibegu 20/82 1/240      (LTO) 
Menen 317 p.l Urob 39/87 1/240      (LTO) 
Menen 388 p.l Atamar 20/82 1/315      (LTO) 
Menen 418 p.l Iataeo 40/2002 1/300      (LTO) 
Nibok 57 p.l - 20/82 1/60        (LTO) 
Uaboe 122 c.l Mueoen or Ati 20/82 1/26        (LTO) 
Nibok 153 c.l Okoe 20/82 2/735      (LTO) 
Nibok 206 c.l Gangoa 20/82 2/735      (LTO) 
Yaren 159 c.l Ibwenape 77/90 1/3 

  
DETERRMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late 
CECILIA KARL are ;- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 

DISTRICT  PORTION 
No. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare 53 Agabwe Saim Karl  
Fredwin Karl 
Penelope Doguape 
Max Karl 
Frigette Karl  
Nicholas Karl 
Regam Karl  
Romald Karl  
Emerson Karl 

1/1620 
1/1620 
1/1620 
1/1620 
1/1620 
1/1620 
1/1620 
1/1620 
1/1620 

Ewa  164 Mwamweija As for portion No. 53 c.l. Anibare  
Ewa 165 Arubo -do-  

Anibare 88 Bwetamwit Saim Karl  
Fredwin Karl 
Penelope Doguape 
Max Karl 
Frigette Karl  
Nicholas Karl 
Regam Karl  
Romald Karl  
Emerson Karl 

1/4860 
1/4860 
1/4860 
1/4860 
1/4860 
1/4860 
1/4860 
1/4860 
1/4860 
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Anibare 89 Bwetamwit As for portion No. 88 c.l. Anibare  
Anibare 208 Anurung Saim Karl  

Fredwin Karl 
Penelope Doguape 
Max Karl 
Frigette Karl  
Nicholas Karl 
Regam Karl  
Romald Karl  
Emerson Karl 

1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 

Anibare 296 Eatdedogi As for portion No. 208 p.l. Anibare  
Buada 157 Atebobo Saim Karl  

Fredwin Karl 
Penelope Doguape 
Max Karl 
Frigette Karl  
Nicholas Karl 
Regam Karl  
Romald Karl  
Emerson Karl 

1/18900 
1/18900 
1/18900 
1/18900 
1/18900 
1/18900 
1/18900 
1/18900 
1/18900 

Buada 177 Boromama As for portion No. 157 p.l. Buada  
Denigomodu 109 Ariyeyen -do-  

Denigomodu 284 Ariyeyen -do-  
Denigomodu  145 Anpudu -do-  
Denigomodu 64 Atebobo -do-  
Buada 189 Anabato Saim Karl  

Fredwin Karl 
Penelope Doguape 
Max Karl 
Frigette Karl  
Nicholas Karl 
Regam Karl  
Romald Karl  
Emerson Karl 

1/42525 
1/42525 
1/42525 
1/42525 
1/42525 
1/42525 
1/42525 
1/42525 
1/42525 

Buada 262 Ijaranapo Saim Karl  
Fredwin Karl 
Penelope Doguape 
Max Karl 
Frigette Karl  
Nicholas Karl 
Regam Karl  
Romald Karl  
Emerson Karl 

4/99225 
4/99225 
4/99225 
4/99225 
4/99225 
4/99225 
4/99225 
4/99225 
4/99225 

Buada 263 Aiga As for portion No.262 c.l. Buada  
Buada 269 Bitiati -do-  
Buada 283 Ijanmara -do-  
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Denigomodu 264 Atore,Eatquanni -do-  
Denigomodu 4 Denigomodu Saim Karl  

Fredwin Karl 
Penelope Doguape 
Max Karl 
Frigette Karl  
Nicholas Karl 
Regam Karl  
Romald Karl  
Emerson Karl 

4/19845 
4/19845 
4/19845 
4/19845 
4/19845 
4/19845 
4/19845 
4/19845 
4/19845 

Denigomodu 231 Anuero As for portion No. 4 p.l. Denigomodu  
Nibok 33 Barabaran -do-  

Nibok 48 - -do-  
Nibok 130 Miage -do-  
Nibok 200 Anijo -do-  
Nibok   203 Ijakarikik -do-  
Nibok 208 Atobaijoeo -do-  
Denigomodu 37 Atoeaeow Saim Karl  

Fredwin Karl 
Penelope Doguape 
Max Karl 
Frigette Karl  
Nicholas Karl 
Regam Karl  
Romald Karl  
Emerson Karl 

2/33075 
2/33075 
2/33075 
2/33075 
2/33075 
2/33075 
2/33075 
2/33075 
2/33075 

Denigomodu 74 Kabara Saim Karl  
Fredwin Karl 
Penelope Doguape 
Max Karl 
Frigette Karl  
Nicholas Karl 
Regam Karl  
Romald Karl  
Emerson Karl 

1/5670 
1/5670 
1/5670 
1/5670 
1/5670 
1/5670 
1/5670 
1/5670 
1/5670 

Ewa 70 Ibegu Saim Karl  
Fredwin Karl 
Penelope Doguape 
Max Karl 
Frigette Karl  
Nicholas Karl 
Regam Karl  
Romald Karl  
Emerson Karl 

1/2160 
1/2160 
1/2160 
1/2160 
1/2160 
1/2160 
1/2160 
1/2160 
1/2160 

Menen 317 Urob As for portion No. 70 p.l. Ewa  
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Menen 388 Atamar Saim Karl  
Fredwin Karl 
Penelope Doguape 
Max Karl 
Frigette Karl  
Nicholas Karl 
Regam Karl  
Romald Karl  
Emerson Karl 

1/2835 
1/2835 
1/2835 
1/2835 
1/2835 
1/2835 
1/2835 
1/2835 
1/2835 

Menen 418 Iataeo Saim Karl  
Fredwin Karl 
Penelope Doguape 
Max Karl 
Frigette Karl  
Nicholas Karl 
Regam Karl  
Romald Karl  
Emerson Karl 

1/2700 
1/2700 
1/2700 
1/2700 
1/2700 
1/2700 
1/2700 
1/2700 
1/2700 

Nibok 57 - Saim Karl  
Fredwin Karl 
Penelope Doguape 
Max Karl 
Frigette Karl  
Nicholas Karl 
Regam Karl  
Romald Karl  
Emerson Karl 

1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 

Uaboe 122 Mueoen or Ati As for portion No. 57 p.l. Nibok  
Nibok 153 Okoe Saim Karl  

Fredwin Karl 
Penelope Doguape 
Max Karl 
Frigette Karl  
Nicholas Karl 
Regam Karl  
Romald Karl  
Emerson Karl 

2/6615 
2/6615 
2/6615 
2/6615 
2/6615 
2/6615 
2/6615 
2/6615 
2/6615 

Nibok 206 Gangoa As for portion No. 153 c.l. Nibok  
Yaren 159 Ibwenape Saim Karl  

Fredwin Karl 
Penelope Doguape 
Max Karl 
Frigette Karl  
Nicholas Karl 
Regam Karl  
Romald Karl  
Emerson Karl 

1/27 
1/27 
1/27 
1/27 
1/27 
1/27 
1/27 
1/27 
1/27 

 
NOTE:   Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the  
  Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of this Government Gazette Notice. 
 

BAGADOUWE ADIRE 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 


